

<b>Event Number</b>	E-01-24
<b>Event Title</b>	Inspection and Cleaning of Storm Water Systems and Utilities Jet-Vac On-Call Service
<b>Event Type</b>	RFP
<b>Issue Date</b>	11/9/2023 05:42:07 PM (ET)
<b>Close Date</b>	12/13/2023 02:00:00 PM (ET)

Responding Supplier	City	State	Response Submitted	Lines Responded	Response Total
TeleVac South, Incorporated	Pompano Beach	FL	12/12/2023 10:50:23 AM (ET)	78	\$170,402.51
Man-Con Incorporated	Deerfield Beach	FL	12/13/2023 01:46:57 PM (ET)	78	\$207,125.30
Envirowaste Services Group, Inc	Miami	FL	12/13/2023 12:55:02 PM (ET)	78	\$213,268.00
National Water Main Cleaning Co.	Loxahatchee Groves	FL	12/13/2023 09:53:44 AM (ET)	78	\$214,145.11
Shenandoah General Construction, LLC	Pompano Beach	FL	12/13/2023 12:31:41 PM (ET)	78	\$221,267.00
Clean Grounds, Inc	*	*	*	*	*
PCI Stormwater Solutions	*	*	*	*	*

\* Failed to provide required information on the compnay's experience, resources and references. Proposal is non-responsive.

				TeleVac South, Incorporated		Man-Con Incorporated		Envirowaste Services Group, Inc		National Water Main Cleaning Co.	
				Total Price	\$170,402.51	Total Price	\$207,125.30	Total Price	\$213,268.00	Total Price	\$214,145.11
Line	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Desilt Pipe (12") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.88	\$188.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
2	Desilt Pipe (15") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
3	Desilt Pipe (18") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
4	Desilt Pipe (24") (<20% Silt)	210	LF	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$3.75	\$787.50	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00
5	Desilt Pipe (30") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.06	\$406.00	\$6.75	\$675.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
6	Desilt Pipe (36") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.38	\$438.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
7	Desilt Pipe (42") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$4.25	\$425.00	\$5.31	\$531.00	\$9.25	\$925.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
8	Desilt Pipe (48") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$4.75	\$475.00	\$5.94	\$594.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
9	Desilt Pipe (54") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$5.75	\$575.00	\$7.19	\$719.00	\$11.50	\$1,150.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
10	Desilt Pipe (60") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$6.75	\$675.00	\$8.44	\$844.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
11	Desilt Pipe (66") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$7.75	\$775.00	\$9.69	\$969.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00
12	Desilt Pipe (72") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$8.75	\$875.00	\$10.94	\$1,094.00	\$16.60	\$1,660.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
13	Desilt Pipe (84") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$8.75	\$875.00	\$12.19	\$1,219.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
14	Desilt Pipe (96") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$8.75	\$875.00	\$13.44	\$1,344.00	\$20.50	\$2,050.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
15	Desilt Pipe (12") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.88	\$188.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
16	Desilt Pipe (15") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
17	Desilt Pipe (18") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
18	Desilt Pipe (24") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$7.25	\$725.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
19	Desilt Pipe (30") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$4.06	\$406.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
20	Desilt Pipe (36") (20%-50% Silt)	300	LF	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.38	\$1,314.00	\$9.50	\$2,850.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00
21	Desilt Pipe (42") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.31	\$531.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00
22	Desilt Pipe (48") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.94	\$594.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00
23	Desilt Pipe (54") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$7.19	\$719.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
24	Desilt Pipe (60") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.44	\$844.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00
25	Desilt Pipe (66") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.69	\$969.00	\$16.75	\$1,675.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00

				Shenandoah General Construction, LLC		Clean Grounds, Inc		PCI Stormwater Solutions	
				Total Price	\$221,267.00	Total Price	*	Total Price	*
Line	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Desilt Pipe (12") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00	*	*	*	*
2	Desilt Pipe (15") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00	*	*	*	*
3	Desilt Pipe (18") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$3.75	\$375.00	*	*	*	*
4	Desilt Pipe (24") (<20% Silt)	210	LF	\$4.00	\$840.00	*	*	*	*
5	Desilt Pipe (30") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$4.75	\$475.00	*	*	*	*
6	Desilt Pipe (36") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$6.00	\$600.00	*	*	*	*
7	Desilt Pipe (42") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$9.00	\$900.00	*	*	*	*
8	Desilt Pipe (48") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	*	*	*	*
9	Desilt Pipe (54") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$11.50	\$1,150.00	*	*	*	*
10	Desilt Pipe (60") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	*	*	*	*
11	Desilt Pipe (66") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	*	*	*	*
12	Desilt Pipe (72") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	*	*	*	*
13	Desilt Pipe (84") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	*	*	*	*
14	Desilt Pipe (96") (<20% Silt)	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	*	*	*	*
15	Desilt Pipe (12") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$4.25	\$425.00	*	*	*	*
16	Desilt Pipe (15") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$5.25	\$525.00	*	*	*	*
17	Desilt Pipe (18") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$6.00	\$600.00	*	*	*	*
18	Desilt Pipe (24") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$6.50	\$650.00	*	*	*	*
19	Desilt Pipe (30") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$8.00	\$800.00	*	*	*	*
20	Desilt Pipe (36") (20%-50% Silt)	300	LF	\$9.25	\$2,775.00	*	*	*	*
21	Desilt Pipe (42") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	*	*	*	*
22	Desilt Pipe (48") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	*	*	*	*
23	Desilt Pipe (54") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	*	*	*	*
24	Desilt Pipe (60") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	*	*	*	*
25	Desilt Pipe (66") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	*	*	*	*

				TeleVac South, Incorporated		Man-Con Incorporated		Envirowaste Services Group, Inc		National Water Main Cleaning Co.	
				Total Price	\$170,402.51	Total Price	\$207,125.30	Total Price	\$213,268.00	Total Price	\$214,145.11
Line	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
26	Desilt Pipe (72") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.94	\$1,094.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00
27	Desilt Pipe (84") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.19	\$1,219.00	\$19.50	\$1,950.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
28	Desilt Pipe (96") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.44	\$1,344.00	\$22.50	\$2,250.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00
29	Desilt Pipe (12") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.88	\$188.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
30	Desilt Pipe (15") (>50% Silt)	120	LF	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$2.50	\$300.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00
31	Desilt Pipe (18") (>50% Silt)	720	LF	\$5.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.10	\$1,512.00	\$9.75	\$7,020.00	\$11.00	\$7,920.00
32	Desilt Pipe (24") (>50% Silt)	280	LF	\$8.00	\$2,240.00	\$3.75	\$1,050.00	\$10.50	\$2,940.00	\$14.00	\$3,920.00
33	Desilt Pipe (30") (>50% Silt)	180	LF	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$4.06	\$730.80	\$11.50	\$2,070.00	\$19.00	\$3,420.00
34	Desilt Pipe (36") (>50% Silt)	170	LF	\$22.00	\$3,740.00	\$4.38	\$744.60	\$12.75	\$2,167.50	\$23.00	\$3,910.00
35	Desilt Pipe (42") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.31	\$531.00	\$13.50	\$1,350.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00
36	Desilt Pipe (48") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.94	\$594.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
37	Desilt Pipe (54") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.19	\$719.00	\$16.25	\$1,625.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
38	Desilt Pipe (60") (>50% Silt)	130	LF	\$18.00	\$2,340.00	\$8.44	\$1,097.20	\$17.50	\$2,275.00	\$51.00	\$6,630.00
39	Desilt Pipe (66") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$9.69	\$969.00	\$18.75	\$1,875.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00
40	Desilt Pipe (72") (>50% Silt)	1300	LF	\$10.00	\$13,000.00	\$8.14	\$10,582.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$63.00	\$81,900.00
41	Desilt Pipe (84") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.19	\$1,219.00	\$21.50	\$2,150.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
42	Desilt Pipe (96") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$13.44	\$1,344.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
43	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (12")	300	LF	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$6.25	\$1,875.00	\$3.25	\$975.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
44	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (15")	920	LF	\$2.75	\$2,530.00	\$6.30	\$5,796.00	\$3.75	\$3,450.00	\$1.00	\$920.00
45	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (18")	120	LF	\$2.75	\$330.00	\$8.75	\$1,050.00	\$4.50	\$540.00	\$1.00	\$120.00
46	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (24")	590	LF	\$2.75	\$1,622.50	\$8.40	\$4,956.00	\$5.00	\$2,950.00	\$1.00	\$590.00
47	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (30")	380	LF	\$2.75	\$1,045.00	\$8.40	\$3,192.00	\$5.75	\$2,185.00	\$1.00	\$380.00
48	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (36")	470	LF	\$2.75	\$1,292.50	\$10.50	\$4,935.00	\$6.25	\$2,937.50	\$1.00	\$470.00
49	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (42")	300	LF	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$12.50	\$3,750.00	\$6.75	\$2,025.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
50	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (48")	300	LF	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$12.50	\$3,750.00	\$7.50	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
51	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (54")	300	LF	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$12.50	\$3,750.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
52	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (60")	330	LF	\$2.75	\$907.50	\$12.50	\$4,125.00	\$8.75	\$2,887.50	\$2.00	\$660.00
53	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (66")	300	LF	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$12.50	\$3,750.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.00	\$600.00

				Shenandoah General Construction, LLC		Clean Grounds, Inc		PCI Stormwater Solutions	
				Total Price	\$221,267.00	Total Price	*	Total Price	*
Line	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
26	Desilt Pipe (72") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	*	*	*	*
27	Desilt Pipe (84") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	*	*	*	*
28	Desilt Pipe (96") (20%-50% Silt)	100	LF	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	*	*	*	*
29	Desilt Pipe (12") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$5.25	\$525.00	*	*	*	*
30	Desilt Pipe (15") (>50% Silt)	120	LF	\$5.25	\$630.00	*	*	*	*
31	Desilt Pipe (18") (>50% Silt)	720	LF	\$6.50	\$4,680.00	*	*	*	*
32	Desilt Pipe (24") (>50% Silt)	280	LF	\$7.25	\$2,030.00	*	*	*	*
33	Desilt Pipe (30") (>50% Silt)	180	LF	\$9.00	\$1,620.00	*	*	*	*
34	Desilt Pipe (36") (>50% Silt)	170	LF	\$16.00	\$2,720.00	*	*	*	*
35	Desilt Pipe (42") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	*	*	*	*
36	Desilt Pipe (48") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	*	*	*	*
37	Desilt Pipe (54") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	*	*	*	*
38	Desilt Pipe (60") (>50% Silt)	130	LF	\$42.00	\$5,460.00	*	*	*	*
39	Desilt Pipe (66") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	*	*	*	*
40	Desilt Pipe (72") (>50% Silt)	1300	LF	\$51.00	\$66,300.00	*	*	*	*
41	Desilt Pipe (84") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$69.00	\$6,900.00	*	*	*	*
42	Desilt Pipe (96") (>50% Silt)	100	LF	\$84.00	\$8,400.00	*	*	*	*
43	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (12")	300	LF	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	*	*	*	*
44	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (15")	920	LF	\$4.00	\$3,680.00	*	*	*	*
45	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (18")	120	LF	\$4.00	\$480.00	*	*	*	*
46	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (24")	590	LF	\$4.00	\$2,360.00	*	*	*	*
47	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (30")	380	LF	\$4.00	\$1,520.00	*	*	*	*
48	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (36")	470	LF	\$4.00	\$1,880.00	*	*	*	*
49	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (42")	300	LF	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	*	*	*	*
50	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (48")	300	LF	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	*	*	*	*
51	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (54")	300	LF	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	*	*	*	*
52	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (60")	330	LF	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	*	*	*	*
53	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (66")	300	LF	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	*	*	*	*

				TeleVac South, Incorporated		Man-Con Incorporated		Envirowaste Services Group, Inc		National Water Main Cleaning Co.	
				Total Price	\$170,402.51	Total Price	\$207,125.30	Total Price	\$213,268.00	Total Price	\$214,145.11
Line	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
54	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (72")	1500	LF	\$2.75	\$4,125.00	\$10.50	\$15,750.00	\$11.25	\$16,875.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
55	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (84")	300	LF	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$12.50	\$3,750.00	\$13.50	\$4,050.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
56	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (96")	300	LF	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$12.50	\$3,750.00	\$17.50	\$5,250.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
57	Review Existing Inspection Video	6410	LF	\$0.50	\$3,205.00	\$0.47	\$3,012.70	\$2.25	\$14,422.50	\$0.01	\$64.10
58	Specification Development	1	EA	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$287.50	\$287.50	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
59	Barnacle Removal	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
60	Inspect Drainage Structure	20	EA	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
61	Dewatering Pipe System (12"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
62	Dewatering Pipe System (15"-inch plug)	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$517.50	\$5,175.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
63	Dewatering Pipe System (18"-inch plug)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
64	Dewatering Pipe System (24"-inch plug)	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
65	Dewatering Pipe System (30"-inch plug)	5	EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,552.50	\$7,762.50	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
66	Dewatering Pipe System (36"-inch plug)	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,610.00	\$8,050.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
67	Dewatering Pipe System (42"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,667.50	\$1,667.50	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
68	Dewatering Pipe System (48"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
69	Dewatering Pipe System (54"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,782.50	\$1,782.50	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
70	Dewatering Pipe System (60"-inch plug)	5	EA	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
71	Dewatering Pipe System (66"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
72	Dewatering Pipe System (72"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
73	Dewatering Pipe System (84"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
74	Dewatering Pipe System (96"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
75	On-Call Jet-Vac Service (7AM-4PM)	20	HR	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$312.50	\$6,250.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00
76	On-Call Jet-Vac Service (Nights)	10	HR	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$343.75	\$3,437.50	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
77	On-Call Jet-Vac Service (Weekends)	4	HR	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
78	On-Call Jet-Vac Service (Holidays)	1	HR	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$225.00	\$225.00

**\* Failed to provide required information on the compnay's experience, resources and references. Proposal is non-responsive.**

				Shenandoah General Construction, LLC		Clean Grounds, Inc		PCI Stormwater Solutions	
				Total Price	\$221,267.00	Total Price	*	Total Price	*
Line	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
54	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (72")	1500	LF	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	*	*	*	*
55	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (84")	300	LF	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	*	*	*	*
56	Closed Circuit TV Inspection (96")	300	LF	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	*	*	*	*
57	Review Existing Inspection Video	6410	LF	\$1.00	\$6,410.00	*	*	*	*
58	Specification Development	1	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	*	*	*	*
59	Barnacle Removal	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	*	*	*	*
60	Inspect Drainage Structure	20	EA	\$40.00	\$800.00	*	*	*	*
61	Dewatering Pipe System (12"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	*	*	*	*
62	Dewatering Pipe System (15"-inch plug)	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00	*	*	*	*
63	Dewatering Pipe System (18"-inch plug)	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	*	*	*	*
64	Dewatering Pipe System (24"-inch plug)	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00	*	*	*	*
65	Dewatering Pipe System (30"-inch plug)	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	*	*	*	*
66	Dewatering Pipe System (36"-inch plug)	5	EA	\$5.00	\$25.00	*	*	*	*
67	Dewatering Pipe System (42"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$5.00	\$5.00	*	*	*	*
68	Dewatering Pipe System (48"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$10.00	\$10.00	*	*	*	*
69	Dewatering Pipe System (54"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$10.00	\$10.00	*	*	*	*
70	Dewatering Pipe System (60"-inch plug)	5	EA	\$10.00	\$50.00	*	*	*	*
71	Dewatering Pipe System (66"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	*	*	*	*
72	Dewatering Pipe System (72"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	*	*	*	*
73	Dewatering Pipe System (84"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	*	*	*	*
74	Dewatering Pipe System (96"-inch plug)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	*	*	*	*
75	On-Call Jet-Vac Service (7AM-4PM)	20	HR	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	*	*	*	*
76	On-Call Jet-Vac Service (Nights)	10	HR	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	*	*	*	*
77	On-Call Jet-Vac Service (Weekends)	4	HR	\$395.00	\$1,580.00	*	*	*	*
78	On-Call Jet-Vac Service (Holidays)	1	HR	\$425.00	\$425.00	*	*	*	*

**\* Failed to provide required information on the compnay's experience, resources and references. Proposal is non-responsive.**

Line	Attribute Name	TeleVac South, Incorporated	Man-Con Incorporated	Envirowaste Services Group, Inc	National Water Main Cleaning Co.	Shenandoah General Construction, LLC	Clean Grounds, Inc	PCI Stormwater Solutions
1	Extension of prices, terms and conditions to other governmental entities	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	*	*
2	Conflict of Interest	No	No	No	No	Yes	*	*
3	Vendor Certification Regarding Scrutinized Companies Lists (Any Dollar Amount)	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified	*	*
4	Drug-Free Workplace	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	*	*
5	Acknowledgement of Addenda	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	*	*
6	Terms & Conditions	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree	*	*

\* Failed to provide required information on the compnay's experience, resources and references. Proposal is non-responsive.